8. Service ..... »»

7  Investor Factbook October 2015

Bereich:

F-F

Verantwortlich:

v. Wietersheim/

Minges

2.1 Political and regulatory environment
 in Germany

Political target corridor

Investor Factbook October 2015 8

Bereich:

C-KPP

Verantwortlich:

Jacek Mazurkiewicz

2014

› Low wholesale market prices lead to further plant
decommissioning and ongoing discussion about capacity
mechanism

› Prices of CO2 certificates stable but low at ~ 5 €/tCO2
after backloading implementation at EU level

2015

› Grand Coalition paper to set framework for further
realization of Energiewende. Decommissioning of
2.7 GW lignite power plants in order to reach national
climate goals in 2020

› Green and white paper process for electricity market
design reform ongoing: Introduction of capacity
remuneration mechanism rather unlikely

› Screening of financial provision system for nuclear
decommissioning and waste disposal starting with
stress test, followed by bill for permanent liability
provisions

› Work in progress on tender systems for wind onshore
and offshore new builds

‹‹ Back to Agenda

35%

> 80%

- 25% 21.6 %

Conventional
62.4 %
coal (44.7 %)
gas (11.3 %)

Nuclear
16%

Savings Increase in efficiency - 10%

6
1

7
 T

W
h

Phase-out of
nuclear power

2010 2020 2030 2050 2040

Renewable Energies
CO2-free generation

1 power supply companies

2.2 Fundamental changes in the market

Investor Factbook October 2015 9

Bereich:

C-UE

Verantwortlich:

Sabine Pelka

Generation / Trading

› Volatile electricity generation
detrimental to grid stability

› Investments of around €40
billion in expanding the grid
through to 2020

› Conventional power stations
increasingly in back-up role

› Accelerating expansion of
smart grids

Power and gas grids Customers

› Sustained trend towards
renewable energies (more
than 100 GW by 2020)

› Operating time of conventional
power plants in steady decline,
accompanied by partly
unsatisfactory margins
(gas < 100 h/year)

› Increasing volatility of prices